
Attendance and Contribution

Mo Wk BS MW EW Wed Cont

Apr 11 25 31 19 13 $586

Apr 4 15 26 19 14 $561

Mar 28 18 22 26 8 $445

Mar 21 13 18 20 14 $510

Programs to Watch and Share with Others
SEARCH 

Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30

Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39

Mack Lyon, speaker  
www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL 

Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30

James Watkins,
speaker

Bible Reading Schedule   Week of April 18-25
Josh. 16:1-Judges 5:31; Lk.19:1-22:53; Ps. 87-94; Pr. 13:11-14:4

Sun Mon Tue. Wed. Thur. Fri. Sat. Sun.

Josh 16:1-

18:28

19:1-

20:9

21:1:

22:20

22 :21-

23:16

24:

1-33

Judges

1:1-2:9

2:10 

3:31

4:1-

5:31

Luk. 19:

1-27

19:

28-48

20:

11-26

20:

27-47

21:

1-28

21:29-

22:13

22:

14-34

22:

35-53

Psa. 87 88 89:

1-13

89:

14-37

89:

38-52

90 and

91

92 and

93

94

Prov 13:11 13:

12-14

13:

15-16

13:

17-19

13:

20-23

13:

24-25

14:

1-2

14:

3-4

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give you

four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day. Remember the

Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous week’s reading.

     

Sunday Schedule 

Bible Classes                                10 AM
Worship                                        11 AM
Worship             6 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes           7 PM

     

  Mission Works and Evangelism 

House to House/ Heart to Heart

     Restoration Radio 

    Jim Waldron

      Manuelito Children’s Home

April 18, 2010

Church of Christ 
at  Beech Grove

meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

v Visitors Always Welcome  v 
14035  Murfreesboro Hwy. 

US 41 near I-24 exit 97
,   P.O. Box 85,  Beechgrove, TN 37018   

          Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html

http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html

Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

Is The Bible Complete?   By Jimmy W. Cox
    For most of us, such a question is not necessary. For the Bible is the
"Word of God". It contains 66 books, starts with Genesis, and ends
with Revelation. It gives instructions for three different ages–
Patriarchal, Jewish, Christian. We live in the Christian age– Read
Acts, chap. 2, for its beginning.
    However, some religious groups, and many individuals claim that
the Holy Spirit has appeared unto them, and gave them certain
messages. However, if such messages in any way are different from
the Word of God, then we know they did not come from the Father,
the Son, or the Holy Spirit.
    Let us notice 2 Tim. 3:16-17– All Scripture is given by inspiration
of God, and is profitable for doctrine, for reproof, for correction, for
instruction in righteousness, that the man of God may be complete,
thoroughly equipped for every good work." The phrase, "all scripture",
includes all the inspired words of God. (Continued inside)



Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests
Sick list - members, relatives and friends:. Doris Mason has
continued sick this week.. James Mason was able to attend
Wednesday. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Kristin’s mom
Sandra Toops ,Glen Oaks Convalescent Center. Elizabeth Walker -
Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton  at home. Garland Brown is now
at Centennial Hospital having been diagnosed with leukemia. Bill
Bouldin is in Centennial with pancreatic cancer. Remember all our
members who have chronic pain. 

Our sympathy to the family of Roy Cartright who died in NY after
an extended illness. He is the brother of Nancy Harvey and uncle of
Diane Hernandez..

An important addition to our mission work was approved last week
We will be helping a small congregation in Columbia, Mississippi.
This is a congregation that was brought to our attention by Junior and
Ann Conner. They had decided to help that church personally but
wanted to funnel their contribution through Beech Grove. The men
of the congregation decided to add extra congregational funds to
bring the total to $200 a month.

We had a good crowd last week for our worship and our fellowship
afterward. The children seemed to enjoy the egg hunt in the deep
lawn. T J Waldron only found a few eggs when he mowed the grass
this week!

Prayer list . . . Reminders

    

iM ili tary personnel:

Andy Miller in Okinawa,

Japan. Adam Thomas in

the current operations in

Afghanistan. 

iEarthquake victims in

Haiti and Chile, and those

supplying aid to them.

iThose suffering severe

Assignments April
Song leader  (SS) Wayne Gannon 
Announcements Junior Conner 
Songleader-Worship Tim Waldron 
Scripture reading T J Waldron 

Opening prayer Steve Miller
Table service (center) Junior Conner 
                       (center) Wayne Gannon
                      (outside)T J Waldron  
                      (outside)Cole Gordon 
Closing Prayer To be arranged

weather and extreme

temperatures

iJoAnn Cartright, widow

of Roy Cartright, Jr., 710

Pine Knoll Park, Lot 25,

Arkport, N.Y. 14807.

iThose who have lost 

loved ones to death.

i T h e  B e e c h g r o v e

community, to hear the

gospel.

iChristians who teach the

gospel around the world.

iThe effectiveness of our

d i r e c t  m a i l i n g  o f

HtH/HtH.

iThose tempted by Satan

to forsake the Lord, His

church, and godly living.

iThe lukewarm 

iThe sick and injured

iWidows and orphans

 Bible Complete? (Cont.)   

2 Peter 1:20-21– "Knowing

this first, that no prophecy of

Scripture is of any private

interpretation, for prophecy

never came by the will of

man, but holy men of God

spoke as they were moved

by the Holy Spirit." Also

read John 6:63.

    2 Peter 1:3– As His divine

power has given us all things

that pertain to life and

godliness, through the knowledge

of Him who called us by glory and

virtue." The "knowledge" of Christ

(2 Peter 1:2), can be fully known by

a study of both Old and New

Testaments, which contain the

totality of inspired scripture (Psalm

119:160, Psalm 139:17). Without a

knowledge of the totality of the

inspired scriptures, how could we

have been given "all things that

pertain to life and godliness."?

    Jude 1:3 tells us that the faith was

"once for all delivered to the

saints." The meaning here is that

God’s truth has been "once"

delivered for all time. It is a

permanent delivery from God that

will never be superseded, amended

or modified. (Deuteronomy 4:2,

Proverbs 30:6, Rev. 22:18-19; Gal.

1:6-12).

    James 1:25– "But he who looks

into the perfect law of liberty and

continues in it, and is not a forgetful

hearer but a doer of the work, this

one will be blessed in what he

does." The word "perfect" is from a

Greek word meaning "finished,

complete, perfect." If you add to, or

take away from that which is

"perfect", then it is no longer

perfect. Obey God’s "perfect

word."
From Bulletin Gold

Jimmy W. Cox lives in Sandy Hook, MS

and attends the Columbia church of Christ

in Columbia, MS. He may be contacted at

coxsandyhook@yahoo.com


