Attendance and Contribution

Mo	Wk	BS	MW	$\mathbf{E}\mathbf{W}$	Wed	Cont
Apr	11	25	31	19	13	\$586
Apr	4	15	26	19	14	\$561
Mar	28	18	22	26	8	\$445
Mar	21	13	18	20	14	\$510

Programs to Watch and Share with Others

SEARCH
Sundays @ 7:00 am
WUXP-TV 30
Sundays @10:00 am
WHTN-TV 39
Mack Lyon, speaker
www.searchtv.org

PREACHING THE
GOSPEL
Sundays @ 7:30 am
WUXP-TV30
James Watkins,
speaker

Bible Reading Schedule Week of April 18-25

Josh. 16:1-Judges 5:31; Lk.19:1-22:53; Ps. 87-94; Pr. 13:11-14:4

	Sun	Mon	Tue.	Wed.	Thur.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.
Josh	16:1- 18:28	19:1- 20:9	21:1: 22:20	22:21- 23:16	24: 1-33	Judges 1:1-2:9	2:10 3:31	4:1- 5:31
Luk.	19: 1-27	19: 28-48	20: 11-26	20: 27-47	21: 1-28	21:29- 22:13	22: 14-34	22: 35-53
Psa.	87	88	89: 1-13	89: 14-37	89: 38-52	90 and 91	92 and 93	94
Prov	13:11	13: 12-14	13: 15-16	13: 17-19	13: 20-23	13: 24-25	14: 1-2	14: 3-4

This schedule will get you through the Bible in a year, and will give you four different parts of the Bible for a variety each day. **Remember** the Sunday evening lesson is based on the previous week's reading.



Church of Christ at Beech Grove

meeting at Beechgrove, TN since 1875

❖ Visitors Always Welcome★ 14035 Murfreesboro Hwy.US 41 near I-24 exit 97

P.O. Box 85, Beechgrove, TN 37018
Phone 931-394-2305

http://kennethlorin.com/BeechGroveChurch.html http://kennethlorin.com/WeeklyBulletin.html Kenneth L. Thomas, minister - 615-890-6959

Is The Bible Complete? By Jimmy W. Cox

For most of us, such a question is not necessary. For the Bible is the "Word of God". It contains 66 books, starts with Genesis, and ends with Revelation. It gives instructions for three different ages—Patriarchal, Jewish, Christian. We live in the Christian age—Read Acts, chap. 2, for its beginning.

However, some religious groups, and many individuals claim that the Holy Spirit has appeared unto them, and gave them certain messages. However, if such messages in any way are different from the Word of God, then we know they did not come from the Father, the Son, or the Holy Spirit.

Let us notice 2 Tim. 3:16-17— All Scripture is given by inspiration of God, and is profitable for doctrine, for reproof, for correction, for instruction in righteousness, that the man of God may be complete, thoroughly equipped for every good work." The phrase, "all scripture", includes all the inspired words of God. (Continued inside)

Sunday Schedule

Bible Classes 10 AM Worship 11 AM Worship 6 PM

Wednesday: Bible Classes 7 PM

Mission Works and Evangelism

House to House/ Heart to Heart
Restoration Radio
Jim Waldron
Manuelito Children's Home

Beech Grove News / Prayer Requests

Sick list - members, relatives and friends:. Doris Mason has continued sick this week.. James Mason was able to attend Wednesday. Tim Waldron - heart and eye problems. Kristin's mom Sandra Toops ,Glen Oaks Convalescent Center. Elizabeth Walker - Boulevard Terrace. Laura Singleton at home. Garland Brown is now at Centennial Hospital having been diagnosed with leukemia. Bill Bouldin is in Centennial with pancreatic cancer. Remember all our members who have chronic pain.

Our sympathy to the family of Roy Cartright who died in NY after an extended illness. He is the brother of Nancy Harvey and uncle of Diane Hernandez..

An important addition to our mission work was approved last week We will be helping a small congregation in Columbia, Mississippi. This is a congregation that was brought to our attention by Junior and Ann Conner. They had decided to help that church personally but wanted to funnel their contribution through Beech Grove. The men of the congregation decided to add extra congregational funds to bring the total to \$200 a month.

We had a good crowd last week for our worship and our fellowship afterward. The children seemed to enjoy the egg hunt in the deep lawn. T J Waldron only found a few eggs when he mowed the grass this week!

Prayer list . . . Reminders

- ★Military personnel: Andy Miller in Okinawa, Japan. Adam Thomas in the current operations in Afghanistan.
- ★Earthquake victims in Haiti and Chile, and those supplying aid to them.
- **★**Those suffering severe

Assignments	April		
Song leader (SS)	Wayne Gannon		
Announcements	Junior Conner		
Songleader-Worship	Tim Waldron		
Scripture reading	T J Waldron		
Opening prayer	Steve Miller		
Table service (center)	Junior Conner		
(center)	Wayne Gannon		
(outside)	T J Waldron		
(outside)	Cole Gordon		
Closing Prayer	To be arranged		

- weather and extreme temperatures
- ★JoAnn Cartright, widow of Roy Cartright, Jr., 710 Pine Knoll Park, Lot 25, Arkport, N.Y. 14807.
- ★Those who have lost loved ones to death.
- ★ The Beechgrove community, to hear the gospel.
- ★Christians who teach the gospel around the world.
- ★The effectiveness of our direct mailing of HtH/HtH.
- ★Those tempted by Satan to forsake the Lord, His church, and godly living.
- **★**The lukewarm
- **★**The sick and injured
- **★**Widows and orphans

Bible Complete? (Cont.)

2 Peter 1:20-21— "Knowing this first, that no prophecy of Scripture is of any private interpretation, for prophecy never came by the will of man, but holy men of God spoke as they were moved by the Holy Spirit." Also read John 6:63.

2 Peter 1:3– As His divine power has given us all things that pertain to life and godliness, through the knowledge of Him who called us by glory and virtue." The "knowledge" of Christ (2 Peter 1:2), can be fully known by a study of both Old and New Testaments, which contain the totality of inspired scripture (Psalm 119:160, Psalm 139:17). Without a knowledge of the totality of the inspired scriptures, how could we have been given "all things that pertain to life and godliness."?

Jude 1:3 tells us that the faith was "once for all delivered to the saints." The meaning here is that God's truth has been "once" delivered for all time. It is a permanent delivery from God that will never be superseded, amended or modified. (Deuteronomy 4:2, Proverbs 30:6, Rev. 22:18-19; Gal. 1:6-12).

James 1:25- "But he who looks into the perfect law of liberty and continues in it, and is not a forgetful hearer but a doer of the work, this one will be blessed in what he does." The word "perfect" is from a Greek word meaning "finished, complete, perfect." If you add to, or take away from that which is "perfect", then it is no longer perfect. Obey God's "perfect word."

From Bulletin Gold

Jimmy W. Cox lives in Sandy Hook, MS and attends the Columbia church of Christ in Columbia, MS. He may be contacted at coxsandyhook@yahoo.com